65 Consult “Precautions” page 94 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
S e c t i o n  2 Propor t iona l  Quick  Exhaus t
OPERATION OF THE PQE
1. The pilot operated regulator and the PPC5C are both fed from a common inlet.
2. The “out” port of the PPC5C sends pressure to the pilot port of the pilot operated regulator and to the “12” end
of the 400 Series Quick Exhaust Valve. The secondary pressure of the pilot operated regulator is sent to the
output port of the block and it is also sent to the “14” end and inlet of the 400 Series Quick Exhaust Valve.
3. The outlet pressure of the PPC5C along with the memory spring in the 400 Series valve will keep the valve in a

NOTE :
PPC5C must be ordered separately.
Reference “How to order” for the analog PPC5C.
IMPORTANT ! READ NOTES BEFORE ORDERING
� For options “0” (no cable), choose electrical connector options “A” through “F” only.
6500
92
70 Consult “Precautions” page 94 before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 6500
1818
100%100%
100%100% M O N T H S
WARRANTY
O F
P R O D U C T I O N
T E S T E D
D I M E N S I O N S
Analog, single transducer external sense, bottom O-ring mount
63.5
5.20 DIA. THRU
(2) MTG. HOLES
57.85
154.2
APPROX.
87.90 6.0
6.0
26.5
18.85
23.0
101.60
111.95
27.0
32.0
212.0
APPROX.
61.5
3/4" or 1/2" PORTS
TYP. (3)
O
U
T
IN
Connector :
Enclosure :
Mounting :
Ambient temperature range :
Reference PPC5C specifications
Aluminum, sealed
Any plane
0 to 50°C (32°F to 120°F)
P P C T Y P E
P H Y S I C A L DATA
Reference PPC5C specifications
E L E C T R I C A L DATA
Inlet pressure :
Fluids :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
*Output pressure :
Overall accuracy :
All ports :
Flows :
Output flow :
Exhaust flow :
**Output volume requirements :
120 PSI max
Air or inert gases
Not required. However, if used, a medium aniline point oil
is recommended
40 micron
20 to 100 PSI
2.5% full scale
1/2, 3/4, NPTF, BSPPL, BSPTR